r//

Assessor’s Parcel Number: _ N/A

Date: AUGDST 31, 2009

Recording Requested By:

/Name: EILEEN, CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $_ K/A

DOC # 0749939

08/31/2009 02:15 PM Deputy: DW

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

DC/PUBLIC WORKS

Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 oOf 4 Fee: 0.00
BK-0809 PG- 7707 RPIT: 0.00

CHANGE ORDER NO 7 (#2009.243)

This page added te¢ provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applics)

(Title of Document)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



o RECEIVED

CHANGE ORDER
||||||| R0 A0 VL LA |||| B0 w7 AUG 2 5 2009
0749939 Paga: 2 Of g8/31/2009 —y EE”'FM' -
PROJECT:__ North Valley Waste Water Treatment Plant Ph ! COMMUNITY DEVELO?

DATE OF ISSUANCE: August 14, 2009 EFFECTIVE DATE: August 14, 2009

OWNER:_Douglas County, NV

OWNER's Contract No. PWP DO-2008-80

CONTRACTOR: Petersen Construction inc. ENGINEER:

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: 1. Install a 18" turn down 90 on the MOV-1.

Reason for Change Order: As designed the inlet sewage shoots straight out and is disruptive tol

the floats and transducer, the turn down will direct the inlet flow down.

Attachments: Contractor's proposals #16.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$888,000.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion:_May 30, 2009
Ready for final payment:_June 30, 2009

Net changes from previous Change Orders
No. 1to no. 6
1078.62

Net change from previous Change Orders
No. 1 to No. 6.

16
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$889.078.62

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Compietion: May 30, 2009
Ready for final payment: July 31, 2009

Net increase of this Change Order

$1.570.00

Net increase of this Change Order
31
days

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders

$890.648.62

DatsA)q M %‘9] |

Contract Times with all approved Change
[ Orders

Substantial Completion: May 30, 2009
Ready for final payment: August 31, 2009

[I

for (Autharized Signature)
g20-

UMy Documents\WVWWTP Ph 1) CCO #7.doc



LT e 338?_ |

PG-
0749939 Page: 3 8/31/2009

| PETERSEN

CNSTRUCTIDN INC.

Thursday, 8-13-09

To: Douglas County Community Development
1594 Esmeralda Avenue
Minden, Nevada 89423
Attention: Ed Masoh
Regarding: Change Order Request #16
Subject: 18" 90
Dear Sir:

Petersen Construction is submitting as request for change on the above referenced project.

+ Installation of 18" 90 on MOV.
$2,200.00

Sincerely,
Enic Petcohien

Eric Petersen, Petersen Construction Inc.

TBE o e - N e o IR AN = 5 IR g T Sy s el —ean




Page 1 of 1

WO A I Pk

9
0746939 Page: g/31/200
Mason, Ed

From: Eric Petersen [epetersen@petersennv.com]
Sent: Friday, August 14, 2009 6:50 AM
To: Mason, Ed

Ed,
I was incorrect on the CO #16 pricing. The price is $1.570.00. Sorry about that. EP

PETERSEN

CONSTRUETION ING,

4865 Joule C5 NCLE (0052833

Reno, NV 89502  CACL# 8984426
775-787-1600 775-787-1622

ERIC PETERSEN, PRESIDENT
775-690-0187
L email: epelersen@petersennv.com

CERTIFIED COPY
The doocument fo which this certificate is attached is a
full, true and corroct copy of the original on file and on

8/19/2009



